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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

—Consolidation Coel Company ReG. Lawton

NAY © OF WELL,_QPERATOR
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 112 Knox St '3&

Apt.

: 3 /P ;[ vl Bae Merietta, Ohio
. ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
W w, 2

March 14, 1963 , 19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
_Grent District
ADDRESS
Marion County
390 36’ '
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
. Well No._#1 802 /o' Elw. /9203
G i Donald and David Morgen Fare
GENTLEMEN: 3/8 4 teer

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

February 2, 19462 , madeby—Dm&ld—awi—Da-v-id._Mazzgag,_eg.m____,to
MeH. H all- assigned to R.G. Lawton , and recorded on the_ 3rd  day
of _January, 1963 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__653 , page__82

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

By Thomas Ws-Qartmyor
112 Knox Ste« Apt. 34

Address } STREET
—Merietia, Ohio

CITY OR TOWN

10/06/2023

STATE

#dch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
aid notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

filing of such plat, jecti
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found therets g of such plat, that no objections

by the d i
[7 approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said locati}:m. G g o

MAR-251 PERMIT NUMBER
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STATE OF WisT VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

March 15, 1963
"Centennial Year”

Mountaineer Cosl Company
P. 0. Box 1632
Fairmont, West Virginia

Att: Mr. R.M. Henderson RE: FPARM

_DONALD AND DAVID MORGAN
WELL NO. ONE (1)
DISTRICT GRANT
COUNTY, MARION

Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of application for permit to drill

the above described well location from R. @. Lawton, 112 Knox
0

A copy of the notice tc drill and map of location should have
been sent you by the well operator.

If there are any objections to the proposed location
because of interference to active or projected mining plans,
as now shown on your mine maps, please advise us on or before

March 25, 1963 .

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/3b
ce: Mr. R. G. Lawton

10/06/2023
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March 25, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Mr. R, G. Lawton
112 Knox Street
Apartment 34
Marietta, Ohio

Att: Mr. Thomas W, Quinn
Gentlemen:
Enclosed is Permit MAR-251 for drilling Well

Ne. 1 on Denald snéd David Morgan Lease, Grant District,
Marion County.

lecpmtmcmdpuﬁtutthewcnuto
and send us two copies of the well record when drilling

is completed.

GW/ib
enclosure

ec: Mr. Bryan Shuman, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geolog st

be: Mr. C. E. Roberts, Deputy
Securieies Commissioner

10/06/2023



State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und Bas Bivision
Uharleston 5

MARIE GRIFFITH
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

February 15, 1966

GURMER WAMOCK

W. I". EISGENSROD
DEPUTY LIRECTOR

DiRECTOR

Dusty Drilling Company
Rt 2
New Lexington, Ohio

Att: N. L. Altier, Jr.

in Re: PERMIT MAR-ZSl-P_

el SR o R s
FARM_____ pon d & David Morgan_ _
—Grant

DISTRICT
COUNTY. _ _Marion ___ . _ LMD

Gentlemen:
Please send us the atfidavit of fillir and pluggi
for the above described well. If plugging hae oo o Prugging
108 . . as i ! ~
pletud, please advise. G S R

HL" wlll ‘.. C e 11 .O lat] ) W 1 tll n tli €X
8 ore 18 Q.e t’ Lorn L.on L - 5

Wiy
\& Very truly yours,

ﬁ\{v ' P e [N

¥ %«\/% Y
\ ¥Deputy Directcr

(\\Q\l{\) \)% 0il and Gas Division

¥ &

\/

GW//dd

INFORMATION URGENTLY NEEDED FOR 1965 ANNUAL REPORT

71 Ff Llteuis-

N. L. Altier, Jr!

N
O& 4% inch pipe never pulled - well capped

10/06/2023
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Form OG-1Q

o)

Rotary F=]
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder =
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 7 Cable: Taols=
Quadrangle Fairmont NW 1 : Storage =
Permit No. MAR 251 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well_Qi1l
(KIND)
Company__ e S+ LEWESH Casing and | Used i Left i
Address__ 112 Knox St. Apt. #34, Marietta, Ohio Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm, D0081d & David Morgen Acres. 315+34
Location (waters)_ Booths Creek Size
Well No.__1 Elev.1020.3' te- 18 15 X Kind of Packer.
District. Grant County. Merion 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__Donald & David 10 1778" X Size of
Morgan Address. Foirmont, West Va. ¢, 103 X
: . 1551" X
Mineral rights are owned by__Donald & David S/zl 5 Depth seteec
Morgan Address_ Falrmont, West Va. 537752700 X
Drilling commenced April Jf’ 1963 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed_._ém,alla._aj;'f,ﬁ63 2 2680 X Perf. bottom_
Date Shot. May 28’ l9§'~‘3‘or‘1;1 263)'" To 2636 Liners Used Perf. top
, 8 holes 3/
With * Perf. bottom________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
v Y. Inch o \SING CEMENTED 42 1282700 N, 1t 5-23-63 Dot
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs.

0il
WELL ACIDIZED

bbls., 1st 24 hrs

' 865-870 FEET

Worked out
COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT140-148pEgT INCHES

INCHESlOOs-nggET

INCHES

WELL FRACTURED

FEET

INCHES

FEET

INCHES

with 50,00# sand and 750 barrels water, frack pressure 2600#

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT_CF 380# TP 260# Open 15 min. TP O CP 4Of made 4 bbls oil 1 3/L bbls

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT

wateTr.

Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet.
Formation Color ngo(}t or Top Bottom o?,llw(:? esr Depth Remarks
Soil 0 3 18" Drive Pipe - ‘J15ft.
Lime 3 20
Slate 20 Lo
Lime Lo 60
Slate 60 65
Lime 65 85
Slate 85 127 Water at 98 ft 3 Bbl per hour
~Sand . 127 140 ]

Wofkid coal mine 140 148 Mine fulll water

ou
Slate and shell 148 244 10" casijng run 177 ft.
Sand 244 312
Slate 312 335
Red Rock 335 350
Slate 350 L20
Sand L20 LL0
Saate & shells LLo 530
Red Rock 530 540
Slate and shells 540 595
Sand 595 637
Slate and shells 637 692
g?nd 1 shell 69% 528

ate and shells 12 20
Sand 820 862 YO6/2023

(over)




0il, Gas

Depth

Formation Color mé':i“" Top 7 Bottom or Water Ford Remarks
Slate 862 865
_Coal 865 870
Slate & |Shells 870 885
Sand 88i 924 Show gas| 902 to 905
ate 92 950
ggnd 950 1005 hole ful|l water 090
Coal 100 1008 L
STate and Shells 1008 1078 8" casijng run 1038 ft.
Sand 1078 1100
Slate 1100 1105
Sand 1105 1145
Slate 1145 1150
Sand 1150 1175
Slate ET75 1185
Sand 1185 1245
Slate 1245 1265
Red RocK 1265 1370
Little Yime 1370 1385
Slate 1385 1510
Sand 1510 1514
Big Lime 1514 1620 7"0D. casing run 1p51 ft.
Injun Sand 1620 1697
Slate and Shells 1697 1714
Squaw Sand 1714 1730
Red Rock 1730 1747
Slate and Shells 1747 1809
Lime Wd 1809 1830 T
Slate and Shells 1830 2083
50' Sand 2083 2128 Shw oil 2095
Shw Gas 212"
Slate anP Shells 2128 2139
Sand 2139 2157
Slate 2157 2160
Sand 2160 2178
Slate 2178 2185
Sand 2185 2209
Slate and Shells 2209 2235
Gordon Stray Sang 2235 2265
Slate and Shells 2265 2297
Red Rock 2297 2310
Slate and Shells 2310 2354
Gordon Sand 2354 2364
Red Rock 2364 2460
Lth Sand 21460 2515
Slate and Shell 2515 2593
Bayard Sgnd 2593 26L0 Show 0i1|2619 to 2626
Slate and Shells 2640 2700
10/06/2023
Date - , 19
APPROVED«—’4&”L**‘1” S o A iy

By

(Title)

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHARLESTON W VA



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

" AUG 18 1970

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. /A4 - ﬂg"/o Well No /
COMPANY_A_&TQLM% . ADDRESS. 222 R/C7 78, o4 _ 2
FARM_D2HR4 D 440 DAND HpA3BA DISTRICT. _LRGLT COUNTY__2224/24/
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
e, lerres - F-s2- 70, CRUCCALAT I+ s Bowso sws SrkhrosS sFiel)

The LD L bem AR b B Asos@  FuLT syl T4 e ‘./41// AL LSS
ALols oo #c/, 4 THihed 474 ThAe TevHAv7 ) &TAs STATCH FThe 5%

HrL Falep T usE THE Fheas wesl, BT rigeme arhS reo vl
b 2T ER, T4 e C oz p oA O PR EeD F = 22 e /s A ToEIS y/czy;f/, T4 &

AEBR-LB) 4AME 2amreR LoarT TE CLuRT pis reik rhe srell s Lo uD,

S el e /Mﬁ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

/@Z:/z_ o
" 0/06/2073"




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.__ R -~ 25 /-

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CAS
TUBING © | DRILLING |  WELL. PACKERS
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depthset___
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Total depth
e oo 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. . 3 Perf. bottom______
i d .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch R - Perf. top.
Perf, bottom_______

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock pressure Ibs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET_ INCHES_____ FEET ____.____INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES ________ _FEET_______INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit N)7 AV =g Well No J

COMPANY. /? o Mﬁu//m ﬁ ADDRESS 7( Qe {f . 7/ 277 f VAT 4; 4/«
earn Dtz it eeiif %w@zmﬂmm SsarT A 7/%/{%/

/7

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

AN

% w4, 7% o %{ / A [{74{‘/ /7{/ e t) :/Z//zt: /
Q/// “(”/ée// / /)Zfd/ﬁj Vi U?Z//-@A& ) s 1/ Z)/ | //:;:57 f
o woaire (f //% )”/{/“772 Lzl 27 o
g U pelomed] o 2 1.7 A2 da... Vo Vo
Zé’ /O{;JZ(/Z@'J)L {/ Z/—%:’// /7 e 2 Aa%‘v éﬂ//
LA pg iy oo \ Lol Jd ’
A/ i

3\

(\1

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

[PECEIVE])

JAN 2 7 1971
OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEFT. oF MINE™
i ) — ] p i
/ ‘7? {:" 7ﬂ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
1~ XE ’?’Z{ﬂ%{¢’
// DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
‘ 10/06/2023
T DM/ , ' o I F P TRy 4 '4} ._ o




o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
m ‘_
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
10/06/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Q:) OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIViSION

AUG 1 41984
ClL & GAS DFV‘\)’O
C-~T. oF VLINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. £ yf~02.f/:-/o Oil or Gas Well

(XIND)

| : |
R T Re—
Compnny&mmm-\ | !
|
Address NEW LE¥Y/tG7>e poH/0 i , l
16. I Kind of Packer_______
F.rm_p 2 MOIP‘M (
13
/ ' |
Well No 10 | Size of _
Districr_cnﬂtf-,(/?‘ Countym 8, j
65 Depth setee ... ...
Drilling commenced ? T T
53/16 i
Drilling completed Total depth 3 T
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2 : j Perf. bottom.- ==
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch Lthiers: Dsed - Pert. top
’ Perf. bottom____
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CE_MENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET______INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCIHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: fovD AoChk €L BLDE. A“CRASAICE Conrié sy or GO Ce THE

BUORED CovlbDAcr TELL CWHERE€ L€ (& ELT
CHFECITw & FOR AfeR E [ A FoRGF7T7E W

% (\ /%6706/2023

BATR DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne.
COMPANY. - ADDRESS
FARM —~—DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loesation Amount Packer Location
P S RO SRR, RN T R G S U e O
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOoD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LosT

S T R B B s S R S S S Tt

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

10/06/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



bl STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

SEP 1 81984

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION
D T. oF MINES

Permit No. eYP ~oas/-~ ~ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND UR.lED IN LﬁTLLN ! PACKERS
Company_L2& 5';/ DALL Co - - NPT
Address VEW LFEX G0 GH/ P, Size
; s 16 Kind of Packer—_____
Fnrrn_@ 7‘-0 W)“Iféd‘ft/
13
Well No / 10 Size of
District. égﬂﬂr (‘ounty M zzé ﬂﬁ/ 8,
-~ —_— 65 Depth setcec -
Drilling commenced ‘-7 /=& 3 b i
e 53/16
Drilling completed_>~=</~63 ‘éjTotnl depth__Z_’z .
3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom_________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | iners Used - Pert. top
Perf, bottome.. . -
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
- Ibs hrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Vil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Ve Ty SE feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
S Rk feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

WmAS: M s wetl PACC PR, 7, ACcon Bree 7o MR BLITER Yy
Moképr . MAMopGAY ool ;,4«7,» KEZT MR PLTIER PLeC v Ll .
HE i hTEP THE bbbl fFOR CRSFTGAHOUSE. W /P85 f/E a0 he6ER,
W/?%’f:) EF4S #»5/{/(;¢4»F LICES SHERE o Aot fFF o6 CO{D ‘«/kF/C}"{’
MP.LTIER. Te PLUC €Ll | JEpR/El/BLoy RO THES o~/ L= 0

e (2 o B0

DIOvEY wens 1 TEETH®




Form Zo STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OClIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRiDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81zE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIXE LosT
. P = ——— - - - o e

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

“ToT0Br2023"



S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RECE N

s
DEPARTMENT OF MINES NOV 2 7 1984
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION :

OIL & GAS DiVISION

DEPT. oF MilNES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. O ¥ G —2 2.5/ O

Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
CA:IN?NAND [ Dunl":-::':a L:,?;_II_N ! PACKERS
, UBING i i
Company_D/f f/j’/ﬂéé’ & . ;
e ; |
Address LLELZ LEX M C70 Ao e |
> 16. ! I Kind of Packer_ .. -
rarm A0 64 |
13
| i ,'
Well No 10 l J ‘i Size of___
District__ : County 8% [ ’[
63 Depth Selo—mwenme "
Drilling commenced T j
53/16 i
Drilling eompleted“Total depth___ 3 | Pett, top
Date shot____ Depth of shot___ 2 ‘! ][ Perf. bottom
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used _ ’ Pert. top
’ ' — Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil___ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
"vesh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
alt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Irillers’ Names

;arks: (/ /é 2 & /Z., FJ_W 7 ?,41 Tt

< %’ﬁf& 5/47

- /5 g7

BT

ITRICT WII-L INlPlcTOI




Form Z6

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM_. DISTRICT COUNTY S
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

10/06/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



FORM WR-38 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
(Affidavit of Plugging) DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, oOmne copy to
be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should

be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Steve Duckworth

Coal Operator or Owner Name of Well Operator
_ Davison Rt. Bx 88- Gassaway, W.Va. 2662
Address Complete Address
December 31 19 _85
Coal Operator or Owner WELL AND LOCATION
Grant District
Address
Marion County
Lease or Property Owner
WELL NO. 1
Address
Morgan Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING. PLUGGING
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, -
County of SSE
Eugene Prunty and Jeff Hammack

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the
work of plugging and filling 0il and gas wells and were employed by Steve Duckworth

, well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and fill-
ing the above well, that said work was commenced on the 30 day of September »
19 85 , and that the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record Filling Material Plugs Used Casing
i i ; CSG | CSG |
Formation Cleaned to 1800 Size & Kind lpyjienlterting

Cement 1800' to 1600

Gel 1600' to 1200°
Cement 1200' to 1100' - Livq 1100
Fement 1100' to 1000'°
Gel 1000' to 600'
Cement 600' to 500"
Gel 500' to 109’
Cement 100' to O'

Tl AN .l N ]

Coal Seams Description of Monument

(Name) Erredted Monument (
(Name) according to Rules & [
(Name) Regulations. {
(Name) 4

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed %M day ;
of October v 19 89 » fﬁé/?ﬁ?ﬁﬁ

And further deponents saith not. ng e ael u@“ w3
LK .
j "

v .
Sworn to and subscribed before me this Z day on[/,/ oz s 19 gé .
W

Notary Public

My commission expires:

‘% g /LEZ Permit No. 8251-F




1R-26

Obverse
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM
® WELL TYPE API# 47-_p% ¢ - 25/~ F
ELEVATION oPERATOR. G eo L oe ot P25
DISTRICT &5nome? TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE _ FARM_ o gor
COUNTY WW@/ WELL # 2
SURFACE OWNER “7/,,4/304« COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED
LOCATION J-3e¢ -55" NOTIFIED 2 3c~8.5 DRILLING COMMENCED 2 32-&S5

WATER DEPTHS ) , ,
COAL DEPTHS i ) ,

CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
ﬂ Ran feet of "pipe on witpm = A agiETf
Ran feet of "pipe on ithel,  ° filEgep
Ran feet of "pipe on OIL AND £8%71 yp
G AB o7 7€ s
TD feet ~/
/ &ep on_/e ¥ JAN T 1986
P e ' J PLUGGING ’ i
Joo ~ O CZ¢«A«J*,
Type From To Pipe Removed
V2 AP g /& e Séoo
_% = /2 oD
GoneeFl. -y =
5:‘,/{5”«7( L e© /o2 Nos FT- 4%
se/ SOz O o
(P T’ Loo Soo
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe Gl

(-\ Well Record received

Date Released ,/‘ A BL

W/%/owox

InspectOr's signature



IR-26

Reverse

© 0 N O U b W N H

I A = T e T e T T SO Gy W gy
© © O N O U h WDKK O

DATE

API# 47 =

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

TIME

PURPOSE COMMENTS

/R, A7

J7LL O 4T Soh . P R0 r7

e B FL

L3027,

LL focZo s

@l [leloae

Notes

10/06/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

ARCH g;vn:?ng'n E. JR. Telephone: 3483500 John Johnston
Steve Duckworth SAmRny S AN pecter
Davisson Route, Box 88
Gassaway, West Virginia 26624

In Re: Permit No: 47-049-0251
Farm: Donald & David Morgan
Well NO: 1
District: Grant
County: Marion
Issued: 12-17-84

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under
your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
XXXX in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under

bond coverage for life of the well.

PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Respectively,
f;é/r,.%

Theodore M. Streit
Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement

TMS/ nw

10/06/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA /f |
DEPARTMENT OF MINES V{'J/;J/
OIL AND GAS DIVISION '

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL - 9/#/70¢ EN

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Cmﬂ NeT  [LPerA TED. Dusry Dejreme Co N Alnex %
Coal Operator Name of Well Op{rator f i

LV #2 New /EK/N(.’(?ZW; Opre

Address ’Complete Address # a ,7 H

o -2/ -C5

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
GIAN 22 District
Address
Vi 4”’ rro A County
Lease or Property Owner Well No. d A&
Address Q&VA[/) f.p/; viD /‘/{)ﬁ GHt "V Farm
Mr. Arthur Null, Box 296, Hundred, W. Va 26575 775-5611
Inspector to be notifiedm/ : City. W Telephone “SEI= Tl
Gentlemen:— 94 HOURS IN ADVANCE CF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

 Dusry Dritinc Co.,
- iy Ridkiand Bndlfs) B e

NOTE: po: tﬁga%% nt% any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
i dedvith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

PIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must

] wvhich the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or narheg 6@ @ogwfers and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determified=by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent points or landmarks on said tract. 10/06/2023

“WORK O

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

/

\ 24' IV ") MAR-251-P

Permit Number




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

T.D. 2700°

Cement 2700' - 2600"

Gel - 2600' to free point ux"
Cut 45" and pull

50' Cement plug on free point

Gel = Freepoint to 1038'

Cement - 1038' - 985" (Coal - 1,005' - 1,008")
Gel - 985' - 900"

Cement 900' - 845" (Coal - 865' - 870")

Gel 845" - 210°

Do not pull 10" casing (worked out mine = 140" - 1u8'")

Cement 210' - Surface

Erect Monument according to Rule 1% - 1969 Regulations

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED,

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

DUSTY DRILLING COMPANY

by Richard Smeltzer, Attorney=-in-fact
Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

3RD  day of—SEPTEMBER 1028 10/06/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By /ﬁf@

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
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STEVE DUCKWORTH

Well Service
Gassaway, W.Va. 26624

Phone 364-2302

Dept of Energy
0il & Gas Division
1615 Washington St., East

DATE

Dec. 31, 1985

Charleston, W.Va. 25361
YOUR ORDER No. 00898
TERMS:
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Furnish labor, materials and equipment
to clean out and plug 2 wells situate
on the Donald and David Morgan tract,
located in Grant district of Marion
county under Fermit No:649-0251-F
(Well #1) and 049-0804-F (Well #7381).
TOTAL $ 17,2900.00
. the! h
} hereby certity "".c \..;vee
yems figted herect ™
en rece.‘\'ed Ur-d
t:Pii’\'mved for P°‘/"‘7"L
X 1319
C})AJ%'
Date
Nome
10/06/2023
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g WV-35
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Req. No.
Page 1 of __Pages 47
PURCHASE ORDER BUYER: Date: State Acct. No.: ]
CC-43 10/23/84 460-8093-16-060-13 ¢
Fiscal Year: B.R. Acct. No.: .
1985 1
Vendor Name & Address Ship To: 4
**SEE BELOW** :
¢
[
:
Steve Duckworth <
Davisson Rt Box 88 Invoice in Quintuplicate To: .
Gassaway, WV 26624 Dept. Mines Office of 0il & Gas s
1615 Washington Street East 4
Charleston, WV 25361-2192 .
<
[
‘
[
g
<
1
<
<
<
<
<
£
[
$
CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE -
The State of West Virginia, by the Commissioner of Finance and Administration, for and on behalf of

the

Department of Mines Office of 0il & Gas
(agency)

hereby accepts the quotation of November 28, 1984

(date)

signed by ___Steve Duckworth

" Qwner
(name) (title)

Steve Duckworth

of
(firm name)
APPROVED AS TO FORM THIS _u__ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
payor 0 19_53’! Department of Finance and Administration
CHAUNCEY H. BROWNING, JR. EI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

COMMISSIONER

o éfmﬁ Ml

lsistant Attbrney Eomul

TOTAL AMOUNT
OF THIS PURCHASE ORDER _17,900.00

APPROVED AS TO PROVISIONS AND,TEI.BMS .

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA i’ : i1
Department of Finance and Administration 4 *
PURCHASING DIVISION A1 44

A AAAAA

.

s .

: . . . e, o PR /)
. ° ° ey 5

. .

oo . 7
[

DIRECTOR, PURCHASI

10/06/2023




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Vendor's Federal Employer Identification Number or Social Security Number, Purchasing Division file number, purchase order number, and name

of Spending Unit specified on the purchase order must appear on all invoices, correspondence, containers, drums, shipping tags, boxes and etc.

2. AN ORIGINAL TYPED INVOICE AND FOUR COPIES MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR PAYMENT AGAINST THIS PURCHASE ORDER TO SPENDING
UNIT DESIGNATED ON THE FACE OF THE PURCHASE ORDER.

3. Any request for changes or coections in the purchase order must be submitted to the Purchasing Division in writing. The unit price on all purchase

orders not containing a price adjustment agresment will remain firm for the life of the contract.

AVendonoﬂaﬁlgmwimedueqm!mﬂnawﬁnmﬂnpurduum,Mwﬁdvmmlml.mwhamwm?mehm

Director's recommendation that the right and privilege of the vendor to bid on State purchases be suspended, in accordsnce with the W. Va,
Code, §5A-3-39. |

. Al tangible property and/or services sold to the State of West Virginia on this purchase order is exempt from consumers sales and service tax

or use tax. Vendor's file copy of this order will be accepted by the State Tax Department as an exemption certificate.

6. Al sales of tangible property and/or services to the State of West Virginia, which are consummated in this State, are subject to West Virginia
business and occupation tax.

7. Al sales to the State of West Virginia are exempt from federal tax under Exemption No. A 108077. .

8. The State of West Virginia may reject, revoke, or cancel this agreement or any part thereof, and, in the absence of provisions for liquidated damages
as set forth in the body of this agreement, shall have the right to recover any and all damages sustained as a result of the vendor’s failure to
perform, in whole or in part, the terms and conditions of this agreement. The State may withhold from any remittance due the vendor under
the terms and conditions of this agreement an amount equal to the damages sustained by such failure of performance on the part of the vendor.

9. The Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel upon fifteen (15 days written notice to the vendor, subject to the following qualifications:

a. Allowances may be made for delays in delivery or performance which are caused by shortages of materials or energy resources, strikes or
by other causes beyond the control of the vendor. Provided, however, that the cause of such delay must be direct and that the vendor must
submit to the Director of Purchasing documented proof of the cause of any such delay.

b.  Notwithstanding the above provision, the Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel this contract forthwith if the commodities supplied
as herein contracted for are of an interior quality or if the commodities supplied are not in conformity with the specifications of the bid and
contract herein. Any deviations from specifications indicated herein must be clearly pointed out: otherwise, it will be considered that items
offered are in strict compliance with these specifications and successful bidder will be held responsible therefor. Deviations must be explained
in detail Vendors offering items claimed as equal to those specified hereon, but which are not equal, may be removed from the bidders list,
at the option of the Director of Purchasing.

10. PROVIDER agrees that it will comply with Title VI of the Federal Civil Rights Act of 1964 (P L 88 352) and the Regulations of the State of
West Virginia, to the end that no person in the State, or in the United States, shall, on the ground of race, color, or national origin, be excluded
from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any program or activity for which the Provider
receives any recompense or other consideration of value, either directly or indirectly, from the State, and HEREBY GIVES ASSURANCE THAT
it willimmediately take any measures necessry to effectuat this agresmnent.

If any real property or structure thereon is provided or improved, this assurance shall obligate the Provider, or in the case of any transfer of

such property, any transferee, for the period during which the real property or structure is used for a purpose for which any State payment is

extended or for another purpose involving the provision of similar services or benefits. H any other goods or services are so provided, this assurance
shall obligate the Provider for the period during which it supplies such goods or services.

The Provider recognizes and agrees that such right to provide property, goods or services to the State will be extended in reliance on the representations

and agreements made in this assurance, and that the State shall have the right to seek judicial enforcement of this assurance. This assurance

is binding on the Provider, its successor, transferees, and assignee, or any authorized persons on behalf of the Provider.

11. FAILURE OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER TO MAKE DELIVERY AS QUOTED HEREIN WILL BE CONSIDERED SUFFICIENT CAUSE FOR CANCELLATION.

12. VENDORS MUST BE PROPERLY REGISTERED WITHT THE PURCHASING DIVISION.

—

F

wn

10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA WV-36 Req. or P. O, No:

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET Page3 of  Pages| 47
File: Acct. No:
) CC-43 460-8093-16-060=13
oo P.O. Date: Spending Unit:
Steve Duckworth 11/20/84 Mines
Item No: Quantity Description Unit Price Amount

(]

(]

NOTICE TO PROCEED: This contract is to be performed with-

in 90 calendar days after the notice to proceed is
received. Unless otherwise specified, the fully exgputed
purchase order will be considered notice to proceed.

CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing reserves the

right to cancel this contract immediately upon written
notice to the vendor if the materials or workmanship sup-
plied are of an inferior quality or do not conform with
the specifications of the bid and contract herein.

WAGE RATES: The Contractor or Subcontractor shall pay the
higher of the U.S. Department of Labor minimum wage rates
or the West Virginia Department of Labor minimum wage
rates as established for Marion County, pursuant
to West Virginia Code 21-5-1 et seq.

ARBITRATION: Any references made to arbitration or in-
terest for payments due (except for any interest required
by State law) contained in this contract or in any
American Institute of Architects documents pertaining to
this contract are hereby deleted.

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION: Compliance is required with all
rules and regulations of the West Virginia Workmen's
Compensation Commission.

ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF
THIS CONTRACT.

INSURANCE: Successful vendor shall furnish proof of
adequate coverage of Public Liability and Property Damage
Insurance prior to the issuance of a purchase order.

BONDS: A certified check or bank draft in the amount of
five percent (5%) of the total amount of the bid, payable
to the State of West Virginia, shall be submitted with
each bid, or a satisfactory bid bond furnished by a
solvent surety company authorized to do business in the
State of West Virginia in an amount equal to five percent
of the bid may be furnished in lieu of a certified check
or bank draft. Successful vendor shall furnish a Per-
formance Bond and Labor and Materials Bond for 100% of the
amount of this contract.

MAINTENANCE BOND® .2 the(i(2) .year maintemance bond cover-
ing the roofifg tysiem wil} be *a* vequirement of the suc-

cessful vendor.

ee s
-

L UEXBIBIEE G-
¢ Revised Jo/8i,

.
1

sssene

TN

.

10/06/2023
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* Y
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Req. No. XL
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION Page 1 of__1 Pages 47 X
PURCHASING DIVISION BUYER: Req. Date: Stote ASSt o - %
PURCHASE ORDER _Cc-43 | 10-23-84 460-8093-16-060-13
epartment or Fiscal Year: B.R. Acct. No.:
atiiticn Department of Mines-01il & Gas Division 1985
.Vendor Name & Address: F.E.L.N. Ship To:
. 235-485-546-8 #® See Below
: Telephone No.
X 364-2302 X
: :
: Invoice in Quintuplicate To: :
s . Mines-Office of 011 & Gas X
: ¢ Steve Duckworth 1615 Washington Street East os
. Davisson Rt Box 88 leston, W.Va. 25361-2192 os
> Gassaway, WV 26624 os
: foy
X .:
o
’ o
% o
: X
X
XP.0. Date Terms F.0.B. Shippingite u::
. 11/29/84 tw| Net 30 Destination 90 days ARO X%
¥ Item No. Quantity Description Unit Price Amount X
I' .
O
CONIRACY BID TO MLUG 3
e
Poteles
Polese
X
plresst
XOCK
Furnish labor, materials and equipment to clean out 17,900.00 o
and plug (2) wells situate on the Donald and DAvid oreses
Morganttract, located in Grant district of Marion .
county under Permit Numbers: 049-0251-P (Well #1) and :
049-0804-P (Well # 7381) in accordance with Chapter 22, X
Article 4, Section 12-b, Code of W.V a, .
3
Work Orders prepared by the Dept.Mines-Office of 011 E
and Gas. &
.
<
Contractor receiving bid must survey and make location ':
Plat for 049-0804-P - Well # 7381... o
K
ERMS AND CONDITIONS ON BACK TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS 55
PURCHASE ORDER $  17,900.00 g
¥
. . 0. 2 S e Rt 5=E
e e 0 8 HU el 002, s v ub 273 '=|
AR LR RE AR R RN | SRR &
5
g
lI
sece . e 'I
: »"0 LA > L .. : 0 l.
S ¥ L E g ees :=
DIRECTOR, PURCHASING DIVISION o Wthe ele o .. o E B -
&
[
SR X 10/06/2023  §
:



i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA oo s i

Rev. 10/81
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET RRE A 5
Spending Unit:
Vendor:
Steve Duckworth Mines
Item No: Quantity Description Unit Price Amount

The successful bidder on any contract
for construction of a public improvement,
as defined in the West Virginia Code,
Chapter 21, Article 5A, Section 1, and any
subcontractors he engages to perform any
part of the contract, will employ more than
fifty percent (50%) of his or their non-
management workforce from residents of the
State of West Virginia who resided in the
State on the date the contract bids were
opened.

EXHIBIT 8-A
7/83




STATE OF WIST VIRGINIA WV-36 R orP o e

pURCHASlNG CONTlNUATION SHEET Page 4 cf Pages 47
Mec-13  |"56d%093-16-060-13
vendor P.O Date: Spending Unit'
Steve Duckworth 11/29/84 Mines
"tem No Quantty Description Unit Price Amount

INTEREST ON LATE PAYMENTS: Within ninety days after the

completion of this contract is certified by the approving
authority to be complete in accordance with terms gf

the plans or specifications, or both where appropriate,
or is accepted by the authorized spending officer as
complete, or is occupied by the owner, or is dedicated
for public use by the owner, whichever occurs first,

the balance due the contractor herein shall be paid in
full. Should such payment be delayed for more than
ninety days beyond the day the completion of this
contract is certified by the authorized spending officer
or is accepted by the owner as complete, or is occupied
by the owner, or is dedicated for public use by the
owner, said contractor shall be paid interest, beginning
on the ninety-first day, at the rate of six per centum
per annum on any unpaid balance: Provided, that whenever
the approving authority reasonably determines that

the approving authority may accept and use the commodities
or printing or the project may be occupied by the owner
or dedicated for public use by the owner without payment

$¥ ggy interest on amounts withheld past the ninety-day
mit.

EXHIBIT 5

Rev. 10/81

10/96/2023

ey



p WV-35

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Regq. No. X
Page 1 of Pages X
PURCHASING REQUISITION <  BUYER: Date: State Acct. No.: °
co-43 | 10-23-84 460-3093-16-060-13 R
Department or Fiscal Year: B.R. Acct. No.:
natitcion Department of Mines-0il & CGas Divisien 1985
INSTRUCTIONS: After completion, remove carbon, and submit original, Sh'p:.o : Ses Bl

second and third sheets to BUDGET DIVISION, Dept. Finance & Administra-
tion, Charleston, W. Va. The fourth and fifth sheets are for departmental use.

Invoice in Quintuplicate To:

« Mines-0ffice of 01l & Cas

615 Washington Street East
leston, W.Va. 25361-2192

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS SPECIFIED BELOW ARE NECESSARY FOR OUR USE AND THE COST
THEREOF IS FULLY COVERED BY THE UNENCUMBERED BALANCES IN THE ACCOUNTS SHOWN.

PO S 00 0 0 0 0 0000000600004

Item No.

Quantity

Description

Unit Price Amount

o
(-1
I
=]
j0
>
{es
=]
foo
Jrt
=]
2]
jo

of W.¥ a.

VWork Orders prepared by the Dept.Mines-0ffice of 011

and Gas.

Contractor receiving bid must survey and make location

Plat for 049-0804-P -~ Well # 7381...

fstrict of Marion
o N 949-0251-P (Well #1) and
accordance with Chapter 22,

1]
([

PP T T ITIIIFIIITIIIII S ¢ & 4

For Departmental Accounting or Suggested Vendors:

TOTAL ESTIMATED VALU

OF THIS REQUISITION $ %0,000.00

s ol

Signature

Adednistrator-0il & Gas Div.

Title

348-2058

Telephone Number

10/06/2023

AP NAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAZAAZAALAALALAAL AL AL AL AL






3.

10.

LIST OF VENDORS TO RECEIVE CONTRACT BIDS TO PLUG

Allstate Energy Corporation
¢/o P.K. Goodnight (477-3371)
P.0. Box 29

‘Smithville, W.Va. 26178

(55-0598963-1)

Blue Creek Gas Company
P.0, Box 6357
Charleston, W.Va. 25302

Steve Duckworth
Davisson Rt. — Box 88
Gassaway, W.Va. 26624

G.A.A. Ltd.
P.0. Box 249
St. Marys, W.Va. 26170

Jackson Development Company
c¢/o Lloyd G. Jackson

P.0. Box 498

Hamlin, W.Va. 25523

Morris 0il & Gas Co. Inc.

c/o Richard Morris (354-6120)
P.0. Box 267

Grantsville, W.Va., 27147
(550-334-984-6)

Tri-State Well Service
c¢/o Mark Schumacher

Box 299, 1 Berea Plaza
Bridgeport, W.Va. 26330

Jackson Development Company
P.0. Box 498
Hamlin, W Va. 25523

Bet-Ro Inc.

Rt. 4, Box 36-13

Weston, W.Va. 26452
Attn: William Stalnaker
PH: 269-5038

10/06/2023
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Stute of MWest Birginia
Bepartnient of IHines
@il and BGas Bivision
Charleston 5

August 12, 1970

The Ohis Casualty Insurance Co,
Hamilton, Ohio 45012

Attn: Bond Department
Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of vour cancellation notice
dated July 30, 1970 regarding the cancellation of bond #1-165-
106-4, issued to Dusty Drilling Company on April 21, 1965, This
bond was posted to cover the plugging of the Donald and David
Morgan Well # 1, Permit No. MAR-251-P. :

Please be advised that this bond is non-cancelable and will
not be released until such time as this company plugs the well in
accordance with their proposed manner of plugging, which was
approved April 27, 1965.

Your are further advised we are requesting our inspector
to post a violation for not plugging an abandoned well, and will
notify the Prosecuting Attorney of Marion County to proceed with
legal action against Dusty Drilling Company and forfeiture of this
bond unless arrangements are made to correct this condition imme-

diately.

Very truly yours,

/”'/7
7/5:;1%'/ @

Robert L. Dodd

2 : Deputy Director
: 0il & Gas Division

Mr. N. L. Altier, Jr. “_~‘i\\\\\\\\\

Mr. Richard Smeltzer
Mr. Frank C. Mascara, Prosecuting Attorney
Mr. Harry Stevens, Supervising Inspector
. Arthur Null, Inspector 3
A - 10/06/2023

) 4
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CANCELLATION NOTICE

-

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

RE: Bond No.1-165-160-4 Dated_ April 21, 1965  Amount $ 1,000.00

Principal: DUSTY DRILIING COMPANY

Obligee: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Description: OIL WELL DRILLING BOND

WHEREAS, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company (hereinafter called the Surety)
executed, on the date indicated in the caption, a certain bond as described for and
on behalf of the Principal and in favor of the Obligee whose names are written above,
and

WHEREAS, by the terms of said bond, it is provided that the said Surety shall
have the right to terminate its suretyship thereunder by serving notice of its elec-
tion so to do upon the said Obligee, and

WHEREAS, the said Surety desires to take advantage of the terms of said bond
as above referred to and does hereby elect to terminate its liability in accordance
with the provisions thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, you are hereby notified that THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE
COMPARY alisll. on & = « o« & = = (or) at the expiration of _ 30 days
after the receipt of this notice (delete portion inapplicable) consider itself re-
leased from all liability by reason of any default committed thereafter by said
Principal.

SIGNED AND SEALED this _ 30th  day of NJuly 3 2909,

[0 CASUALTY IN. CE COMPANY

CERTIFIED Attorneyfin-fact

AEEISTEREN MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Porm S-2068-A I’?E@EHWE@

AUG 3 - .19/0

-

OiL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. qo70812008S
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Q\ PHONE: 342-2050
N. L. (DUSTY) ALTIER, J&.

DUSTY DRILLING COMPANY

OIL and GAS WELL DRILLING and SERVICE
RURAL ROUTE 2, NEW LEXINGTON, OHIO—43764

(70
0
VvV
’
Y / August 28, 1970 L;
p /
&  Mr. Robert L. Dodd >
\} Deputy Director X
) 0il & Gas Division A
\ State of West Virginia \

Charleston, West Virginia
Dear 3ir:

In reference to your letter of August 12, 1970,
concerning the plugging of the Donald and David
Morgan Well # 1, permit number MAR-251-P, we will
take care of this situtation if you will forward us
the information requested below:

1. A copy of the plugging permit.

2, Name, address and telephone number of
the oil and gas inspector.

Upon recelpt of this information we will take
immediate action to do what 1s necessary to correct

this.
Sincerely
%%W»Q
N. L. Altier, JT.
The Dusty Drilling Co.
NLA/nar

DEGEIVER,

OSIEB\I§ SVfgm"IIO

o Ublas iR
el Eo i

10/06/2023




STATE OF W&ST VIRGINIA AUG 1 8 1970

Oil and Gas Division
DEPARTMENT OF MINLS

NOTICE OF VIOLAT I ON

T0: Ypeosry ox2. co.
Well Operator

Street
Dr BARLET TSP,
City
Ll
State

Posted Date f-_/#-Yeo
Corrective Date - _g5- 72

Well No. 7

Farm povpi s puors poi0e propzsi/
District s er0— o
County SIBL s 28"

VIOLATION CHARGE:
IR Re o ;%i7: ROV AED L /)

SECTION VIOLATED: Jee, 2o, pericie &, céprrer 22, cobe or dslih,

RULE VIOLATZD: = /,

Notice is hereby given, unless the violation is totally abated before the
expiration date as shown hereinabove as ''Corrective Date,' the Well
Uperator shall cease further operations of such well until permission is
obtained from the Cil and Gas Inspector and/or the Deputy Director of the
Gil and Gas Division.

GIL AND GAS INSPECTOR

By authority of West Virginia 0Oil and Gas Laws, Articles 4 and 7, Chapter
22, Cfficial Code of West Virginia and Rules and Regulations as promulgated
by the Director of the Department of Mines.

10/06/2023
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‘«/ "‘7 OTENTLHR
VL ol ,\.».-‘1‘
9 SEP ~ 6192 *ikj Date:
il & =AS DIVISION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
DF:J"’T OF l\/l!NEu DEPARTMENT OFY MINES API NO:St:Ze- e
Oil and Gas Division (55
NOTICE OF VIOLATION i
WELL TYPE: ©0il -/ Gas &< Liquid Injection  / Waste Disposal /
Of 'Gas' - Production_ / Storage_ / Deep__/ Shallow /
"LOCAT ION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
The above well is being posted this - day of 5 19 ;- for-a

violation of Code 22-4-

and /or Regulation

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

, set forth in detail as follows:

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until

» 19

, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone:

10/06/2023
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ﬁ;-mr’;r:: D)
1
FORM IV-30 i l v___ -t ‘Nl‘ ! : Date:

9-83 \ \ e Operator’s Well Number

- , L APl Well No.:
C eloght W
N W ¢ CAS DAVISICN
R S P ' [ -r
A\ Lot Of WAINES
> STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA O". & GAS DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPT. or MINES
ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: Qil / Gas Liquid Injection_____/ Waste disposal /
Underground
W Gas~-"Production-— — -/~Storage_~"- ~_/ Deep_- =/ Shallow 1|
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR
Address
DESIGNATED AGENT: B
Address:
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a special inspection of the above-named well
on 19
The violation of Code heretofore found to exist on 19 by Form I'/-27, “’Notice of

Violation””_____/, Form IV-28, “‘Imminent DangerOrder’"____ / of that date has not been totally abated ar.d it has been deter-
mined that no further extension of time should be permitted for the following reasons:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER IF NECESSARY)

Therefore , in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.
In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner, or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15
days of the date of this Order.

Oil and Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: Address:
Address

Telephone:

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his
designated agent.)

10/06/2023



N\ PHONE: 3422050 N. L. (DUSTY) ALTIER, Jr.

DUSTY DRILLING COMPANY

OIL and GAS WELL DRILLING and SERVICE
RURAL ROUTE 2, NEW LEXINGTON, OHIO— 43764

September 11, 1970

Mr. Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director

01l & Gas Division

State of West Virginia
Charleston, West Virginia

Re: Donald & David Morgen Well # 1.
Dear Sir:

I talked to Mr. Donald Morgan when I was in West
Virginia yesterday and he doesn't want the well plugged
on his property as he is using gas from it for his home.
He also stated that we will not let anyone on his property
under any circumstances and he believes the well should
go back to the owner.

I am agreeable to let Mr. Morgan have the well and
want to do whatever needs done to clear this up.

If the well has to be plugged, I feel that someone
should inform Mr. Morgan of such so that I will not have
any trouble with him,

Please let me know what has to be done with this well.

Sincerely

n,fa.a:'m.,g

N. L. Altier, Jr.
NLA/nar

DECEIVEN)
y éSEP 15 1970

oOIL & GAS DIVISION
DECFT. oF M

10/06/2023
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ﬁtate of ﬁz_st ﬁirginia
 Bepartment of SMines

®il und Bas @unsum

©  @harleston 5

September 21, .1970

SMr, Donéld MorganA

Fairmont, West Virginia o4
- In Re: Dusty Drilling Cr.
-+ Permit No, MAR- 251-P
Well No. 1 A e e
Ponald &_I}avid Mo . Fa

f

bear Mr. Morgan:

Enelosed 'is = eopy of a letter frOm Mr Altier;;fﬁigh:s¥§xé§A
that vou do not- want the well on your proPerty plugg s you are
using gae from it for your home ., HOWT 45

Our’ Incpeotor s rnport 1ndaoates wour tennqnt attempted to
use -gas fop.this purpose, but dne to a hoke full of watera was
unabl@ to get a satisfactory °upplv of gas for his us@,a ;

From the reports that we have re081ved it would qeem ad-
vigable for all concerned if vou wauld” permit Mr, Altier to plug
this well, as it ¢an only he oonbldered a hazard to life and*

‘,»

i you would insist upon brenklng thc lnase or getting an
assignment from JuStY Drll’ln* r“np1ny on this wéll you would be
placing yourself in & position rf l]’bllity to plog the well, whlch
will cost in. the uplohborhor)d of “»2 004, i
Would' yvou please give this matter your caveful consideration
and inform thisibﬁfice of your -intentions as sonn as possible
’ S : Iv ¢

,'Very tvuly yourq

" Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director
0il & Gas-Diyisipn

RLD/1s
cot - Mo ANy oLy Rl tier dp.

Dusty Drilling Co. ‘ : i | 10/06/2023



September 30, 1970

State of West Virginia,
Department of Mines,
0il & Gas Division,
Charleston, W, Va,

Gentlemen:

Replying to your letter of Sept. 21lst, copy herewith,
we are not insisting upon breaking the lease as the original
lessee stopped payments several years ago. Therefore, we
feel that if the pipe is pulled the casing would belong to
us because of back payments due us. We would not object to
plugging the well, as we do not get sufficient gas to con-
test your decision. In any case, we would not assume liability
for the well because of its poor productivity. Regardless of

the well's value, we do not consider it to be a great hazard
because it is housed, locked, and regulated at the well and
at the house., There is not any recoverable coal near the
we%%, as the coal was removed years ago from the site of the
well.

I will be in Charleston, W, Va, on October 2nd and 3rd,

taking the Mine Inspector's test, if you would want to discuss
this matter personally.

Very truly yours,
Donald J, Morgan

Route # 7, Box 161
Fairmont, W, Va, 26554

DECEIVE])
BET 1 <1970

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

10/06/2023
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PHONE: 342-2050 N. L. (DUSTY) ALTIER, Jr.

DUSTY DRILLING COMPANY

a2 4 OIL and GAS WELL DRILLING and SERVICE
RURAL ROUTE 2, NEW LEXINGTON, OHIO—43764

October 27, 1970

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Mr. Dodd:

I have talked to Mr. Donald Morgan con-
cerning the plugging of the well on his property
without much satisfaction. He wants lease
rental paid up to this point by soneone before
he will let anyone in to plug said well. I
do not own the lease on his farm and never have.
The only thing that we bought from Mr. Lawton
was the material.

I would like to have this thing cleared
up as much as anyone and I will do anything
within reason to do so.

When I bought the material the contractor
that did the pulling moved in and pulled the
rods and tubing and moved out before I knew that
he never completed the job.

Meybe if one of your men would talk to
Mr. lorgan, we could get this matter taken care

of.
Please let me hear from you,
Sincerely
Dusty Drilling
@7 X C
- L ol l A

N. L. Altier, Jr., Owner

NLA/nar

DEGEIVE])
OCT 2 81970

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. OF MINES

10/06/2023
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PHONE: 342-2050 N. L. (DUSTY) ALTIER, Jx.

DUSTY DRILLING COMPANY

OIL and GAS WELL DRILLING and SERVICE
RURAL ROUTE 2, NEW LEXINGTON, OHIO—43764

February 18, 1971

Robert L. Dodd

Deputy Director

0il & Gas Div.

State of West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Re. your letter of February 8, 1971, con-
cerning the well on the David Morgan Farm,
Permit number MAR-251.

As soon as weather permits we will move
in and plug this well.

Would you please reinstate the plugging
work order for me so that I may take care of
this matter as soon as possible?

Sincerely
Dusty Drilling Company

. X Al

N. Altier, Jr.
NLA/nar

10/06/2023



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Aines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

February 19, 1971

Dusty Drilling Company
Route 2
New Lexington, Ohio 43764

Attn: Mr. N, Altier, Jr.
Dear Mr; Altier:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated February
18, 1971 requesting the reinstatement of permit No, MAR-251-P,
Well No. 1, Donald & David Morgan Farm, Grant District of Marion
County.

In complicance with your request we are hereby reinstating
the above mentioned permit for an additional four month period.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director
0il & Gas Division

RLD/1s ;
cc: Mr. Arthur Null, Inspector
Mr. Harry Stevens

% )
S a2l / ‘7/@4,ij

10/06/2023



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

To: Don Ellis DATE : August 8, 1984

. . " (178" of 10" pipe
FROM: Charlotte Milam SUBJECT: Equitable Well # A-7381 it
Mr. Ellis:

I called Equitable Gas tﬁey said this well was on their books as an abandoned well..
drilled by: William Watson in 9-27-1913... 178' of 10" was cemented... that is all
they have...

Dusty Drilling Company's telephone number is: 614-342-2050

Talked with Mr. Altier, he said he had nothing on this well and didn't even
know the location of MAR-251-P... I mailed him a copy of work order-well record
and plat and ask him of his intentions for this well...

C. Milam

10/06/2023







DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JAN 22 1974

SE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA @E@EHWEID)

O|'|:& GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DET'T. oF MINES

Permit Ntumf/.} 4 Oilor Gas Well

(KIND)

¢ |

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS

TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size

: Zg | ! ﬁ ! !D ! !ZE&!'* i Kind of Packer_____
13

Well No. 9’5 10 Size of.

»)
DistrictM_COlmtyM 84

6% Depth set

Drilling commenced
53/16

Drilling completed_______ Total depth___________ g Perf. top

Date shot____ Depth of shot_ 2. Perf. bottom s
Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow________ /10ths Water in____Inch
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

it hrs . Weld. Uriaykd by sk Vike. €. 7070
Worhiaeg -hA3 Lewnldewt 0. s tatt oDare
9)!/- S/ 7‘5' InvEst §arion .

Juzaqz_mr/ o




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
w —
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



0G-11t

e Gl
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Z o2
DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUL 1 8 1975
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION )
= _,W L& - - 3N
L L Ln G."T sl e,

INSPECT

sl Yk 2571 P

'S WELL
A TVS -

“)5"'217'

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN l PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Size

i 16. Kind of Packer—______

Far
13
Well Ne. 10 Size of
L J
Distric 7 CountyM 8%
65 Depth set o —
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
'illi ted
Drilling completec Total depth____ - Past ton
Date shot. __Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom —
Dl i d Pert. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Dy i ap
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing—___/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
tock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names,

Remasks: A/ (7;4/715 Ta TArs WEAH.Snes ZnsT LEpar -
\lawwy/- 21,1974 —




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS S
FARM. .= DISTRICT COUNTY . T

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

PP (VAT (e I\ v oo



Form 1V=4
(Notice to Plug)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
oIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9. ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 oF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
Address Complete Address
Coal Ownmer Date

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

District
Address
County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No
Address Farm
Inspector Telephone

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1923, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
:!l::n((i)ci)nted, d(latexammelt{i by survey with. the courses and distances of such well frq /qu n-
& gﬁl:tsig‘x sa.n marks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the gu es%

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced withi i
shall expire and be of no further force or effect. Ahip barppty ieam The dale OR REETIE ROEP

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

Permit Number




RECa

OCT 2 - 1984
OIL & GAS DIVISION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. o MINES

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

I, (We), the undersigned, have been notified by the West
Virginia Department of Mines, 0il and Gas Division, of an abandoned
well which is considered a potential hazard and pollutant, located
on the 3/5.39 acre p¥p Mepsise  farm in JAS7 /6 ~ county,
GRALTT district, on the waters of Beoo /7 4< KX s
Permit No. (If known) > Well No. (If known) 2 735/ .

/1687 CAISING

I, (We), the owner of said property have no objections, nor will
claim any damages from said plugging contractor or -the West Vi rginia
Department of Mines, 0il and Gas Division for access and operating
space for the purpose of plugging said well. It is understood that
the contractor is legally bound by his agreement to properly plug
said well, remove all material from the abandoned well location and
access road wpon completion, and to reclaim the same before being re-
leased from his wobligation under the contract agreement.

Signed this & day of Xﬁ;a?é . 0 .

Owiner A&Jt@q«, Lé’ /i ‘,} Y] teor e
V i
Owne Y \4@ N etporr

Witness JM%%

10/06/2023
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1, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge
Drill Deeper. ... 0O and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and reg-
Redrill 0 ulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.
Abandonment . ... .. .,%//7/1% “~awa Accuracy, one part in 2500 FeeT
CompanLS 7‘6 J & ,Dt( ck Ndr"/'/‘ .
el AL T N T >Y STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address JA7 ssow [lf - Box 23 05w gy - wWya 26l ) DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm DONALD AND DAVID MORGAN OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Tract Acres_315.34 e B CHARLESTON
Well (Farm) No. I i
e arm) No ‘oszzalghllo. WELL LO CATIO N1 0M6$2623
Elevation (Spirit Level) ' B ¥ meine 25/
VA2 ‘MﬁL .
Quadrangle . FAIRMONT N W | 2 G rptifon 24 LR
MARION . JdT
County "7 DlstrictM_ - Denote§ location of well on United States
Engineer_ »2., 2 7 5 P Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
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Engineer’s Registration No. 3229 border lines as shown.
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L Lk paces on border |
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